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93% 

7% 1% 

Dependent Status Details 

Verified Dependents Removed Dependents

Client Update

$84,164  

$2,042,836  

Return on Investment 

Investment Total Annualized Savings Less Investment



Program Timeline & Milestones 
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Ongoing 

Implementation 

Planning Phase 

7.19.2012 – 9.27.2012 

Verification Phase 

9.28.2012 – 11.14.2012 
Grace Period 

11.15.2012 – 12.5.2012 

Verification 

Communication 

Mailed 

9.28.2012 

Verification 

Reminder 

Mailed 

10.29.2012 Verification  

Deadline  

11.14.2012 

Final Notice of 

Adverse 

Action Letter 

11.19.2012 
Final  

Deadline  

12.5.2012 

Audit Closed 
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Verification Letter 1

Verification Reminder
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Term Confirmation

Communication Volume 
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4,105 

6033 

153 
18 

Demographics 

Spouse Child Former Spouse Disabled Dependent
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•
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93% 

4% 3% 

Overall Response Rate 

Complete Response Partial Response No Response

92%

94%

96%

98%

Response Rate

Total Response Rate Trends 

CCMHG % Results Government % Results Overall % Results



 
 
 

8 

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

Multiple Attempt
Completes

First Time Attempt
Complete

19% 

81% 

15% 

85% 

22% 

78% 

Complete Response by Submission 

CCMHG Results Government Results Overall Average Results
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Spouse Former
Spouse

Child Disabled
Dependent

41.6% 

0.4% 

57.4% 

0.6% 

Termination by Relationship 

14% 

39% 

47% 

Removal % by Type 

Voluntary Removal Insufficient Doc Removal

No Response Removal



10 

$0

$200,000

$400,000

$600,000

$800,000

$1,000,000

$1,200,000

Voluntary Removal Insufficient Doc Removal No Response Removal

$291,000  

$825,000  

$1,011,000  

Savings by Termination Type 
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0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

Electronic Submissions Mail Submissions

58% 

42% 

Electronic vs. Manual Submission 

CCMHG % Results Overall Average

0 500 1,000 1,500 2,000 2,500

Total Inbound Calls

Total IVR Inquiries

Total Portal Login

Total Email Inquries

1,426 

1,495 

2,263 

73 

Inbound Service Activities 
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A child is defined as your natural biological child; stepchild; legally adopted child or a child under age 18 placed with you for adoption; a 

child for whom you or your spouse has been appointed the legal guardian, or a child for whom you are required to provide health insurance 

by a Qualified Medical Child Support Order.

Dependent 
Relationship 

Definition of an eligible dependent Document Requirements 

Spouse Your Legal Spouse 

A copy of your government 

issued marriage certificate 

(church or Justice of the Peace 

copies are not sufficient) 

AND 

A copy of the front page of your 2011 Federal 

Tax Return (1040 or 1040A) confirming this 

dependent is your spouse.  Submit only the top 

portion which includes the names of the 

employee, spouse and any dependent children 

as required.  Please black out Social Security 

numbers, as well as any income information.  

Same Sex Spouse Your Legal Spouse 

A copy of your government 

issued marriage certificate 

(church or Justice of the Peace 

copies are not sufficient) 

 

AND 

A copy of the front page of your 2011 state tax 

return confirming this dependent is your 

spouse. 

 Submit only the top portion which includes the 

names of the employee, spouse and any 

dependent children as required.  Please black 

out Social Security numbers, as well as any 

income information.  

 

Former Spouse 

Your eligible former spouse until either you 

or your former spouse remarries and/or as 

indicated by your divorce decree. 

A copy of your divorce decree (Note: 

only the first page, last page and any 

pages detailing continuation of health 

care coverage for your former spouse 

are required for verification) 

Children and Disabled 

Children 

 Your child to age 26; coverage may be 

extended to a child of any age who is 

incapable of self-support due to a mental 

or physical disability. 

A copy of the child’s government 

issued birth certificate (hospital 

copy is not sufficient), the long form 

listing parents’ names 
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